Steven L. Beshear Governor

Robert D. Vance, Secretary Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet

Larry R. Bond Commissioner Department of Public Protection

Virginia Gibson Administrative Manager Mike Little Gas Company, Inc. P. O. Box 69 Melvin, KY 41650



Commonwealth of Kentucky
Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602 061

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

May 19, 2008

John W. Clay Vice Chairman

Caroline Pitt Clark Commissioner

RE: Case No. 2007-00471

We enclose one attested copy of the Commission's Order in the above case.

Sincerely,

Stephanie Stumbo Executive Director

SS/tw Enclosure



KentuckyUnbridledSpirit.com

Steven L. Beshear Governor

Robert D. Vance, Secretary Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet

Larry R. Bond Commissioner Department of Public Protection

Rebecca Hall Box 23 Langley, KY 41645



Commonwealth of Kentucky

Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

May 19, 2008

John W. Clay Vice Chairman

Caroline Pitt Clark Commissioner

RE: Case No. 2007-00471

We enclose one attested copy of the Commission's Order in the above case.

Sincerely,

Stephanie Stumbo Executive Director

SS/tw Enclosure



COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

REBECCA HALL)}	
	COMPLAINANT);))	
V.),	CASE NO. 2007-00471
MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC.),)	
	DEFENDANT)	

ORDER

At the February 12, 2008 hearing in this case, Mike Little Gas Company, Inc. ("Mike Little") was requested to file with the Commission the amount it charges to make a tap-on to its main to provide service for a customer. To date the Commission has not received that filing.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Mike Little shall file the requested information on or before May 23, 2008.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 19th day of May, 2008.

By the Commission

TEST:

Executive Director